
 

 

 

 
 

     
     
     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     
     
     
     

     

                   

             
             
         
       
       

Idaho State Department of Education 
Basic Education Staffing System 

Statewide  Certificated Staff Salary Report 
2020-2021 

Activity
 Actual 

Employee 
Count

 FTE 
Employee 

Total
 Total Salaries  Total Base 

Salaries 
 Total Extra  

Pay 
 FTE Average 
Base Salary 

 FTE Average 
Base Salary + 

Extra Pay 

Superintendent 114 95.98 $ 10,561,539 $ 10,481,435 $ 80,104 $ 109,204 $ 110,039 
Asst. Superintendent 19 19 $ 2,275,529 $ 2,242,457 $ 33,072 $ 118,024 $ 119,765 
Charter Administration 58 49.13 $ 4,494,721 $ 4,465,901 $ 28,820 $ 90,900 $ 91,486 
Director 62 49.61 $ 4,113,846 $ 4,048,639 $ 65,207 $ 81,609 $ 82,924 
Supervisor/Coordinator 140 120.55 $ 11,827,484 $ 11,666,292 $ 161,191 $ 96,776 $ 98,113 
Principal 711 636.49 $ 53,081,555 $ 52,458,942 $ 622,613 $ 82,419 $ 83,397 
Assistant Principal 301 282.47 $ 23,008,518 $ 22,691,466 $ 317,052 $ 80,332 $ 81,455 
Head Teacher 5 1.66 $ 92,098 $ 87,198 $ 4,900 $ 52,529 $ 55,481 
Teacher 18,643 17500.7 $ 906,831,922 $ 888,921,875 $ 17,910,047 $ 50,794 $ 51,817 
Education Media Generalist 90 85.86 $ 5,379,549 $ 5,272,246 $ 107,303 $ 61,405 $ 62,655 
Instructional Cordinator 238 191.42 $ 11,868,750 $ 11,644,647 $ 224,103 $ 60,833 $ 62,004 
Counselor 
Psychological Examiner 

765 730.14 $ 40,906,255 $ 39,746,544 $ 1,159,711 $ 54,437 $ 56,025 

School Psychologist 187 167.42 $ 11,099,656 $ 10,616,637 $ 483,019 $ 63,413 $ 66,298 
Speech/Language Pathologist 235 214.2 $ 12,674,084 $ 12,296,867 $ 377,217 $ 57,408 $ 59,169 
Audiologist 4 3.2 $ 219,513 $ 216,813 $ 2,700 $ 67,754 $ 68,598 
School Social Worker 52 50.46 $ 3,071,202 $ 3,035,960 $ 35,242 $ 60,166 $ 60,864 
School Nurse 167 141.08 $ 7,305,819 $ 7,219,869 $ 85,950 $ 51,176 $ 51,785 
Occupational Therapist 27 21.4 $ 1,475,253 $ 1,466,734 $ 8,519 $ 68,539 $ 68,937 
Physical Therapist 
Technology Services 

10 8.91 $ 580,924 $ 576,599 $ 4,325 $ 64,714 $ 65,199 

21,828 20,369.68 1,110,868,216 1,089,157,121 21,711,095 $ 1,372,432 $ 1,396,010 

District Administrators 
School Administrators 
Pupil Services 
Instructional 

393 
1,017 
1,447 

18,971 

334.27 
920.62 

1,336.81 
17,777.98 

$ 33,273,118 
$ 76,182,171 
$ 77,332,705 
$ 924,080,221 

$ 32,904,724 
$ 75,237,606 
$ 75,176,023 
$ 905,838,768 

$ 368,394 
$ 944,565 
$ 2,156,682 
$ 18,241,453 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

98,438 
81,725 
56,235 
50,953 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

99,540 
82,751 
57,849 
51,979 

21,828 20,369.68 $ 1,110,868,216 $ 1,089,157,121 $ 21,711,095 $ 53,470 $ 54,365 

Source Information 
This report is derived from personnel information submitted by each district and charter school in the fall of 2020. 
Salary information is for the 2020-21 school year. 
FTE 
Employees are counted by Full Time Equivalent (FTE). 
Certificated employees reported as performing more than one activity are allocated according to their FTE in each activity. 


	Cert Report

