## Idaho State Department of Education Basic Education Staffing System Statewide Certificated Staff Salary Report 2020-2021

Activity	Actual Employee Count	FTE Employee Total	Total Salaries		Total Base Salaries	Total Extra Pay		FTE Average Base Salary		FTE Average Base Salary + Extra Pay	
Superintendent	114	95.98	\$ 10,561,539	\$	10,481,435	\$	80,104	\$	109,204	\$	110,039
Asst. Superintendent	19	19	\$ 2,275,529	\$	2,242,457	\$	33,072	\$	118,024	\$	119,765
Charter Administration	58	49.13	\$ 4,494,721	\$	4,465,901	\$	28,820	\$	90,900	\$	91,486
Director	62	49.61	\$ 4,113,846	\$	4,048,639	\$	65,207	\$	81,609	\$	82,924
Supervisor/Coordinator	140	120.55	\$ 11,827,484	\$	11,666,292	\$	161,191	\$	96,776	\$	98,113
Principal	711	636.49	\$ 53,081,555	\$	52,458,942	\$	622,613	\$	82,419	\$	83,397
Assistant Principal	301	282.47	\$ 23,008,518	\$	22,691,466	\$	317,052	\$	80,332	\$	81,455
Head Teacher	5	1.66	\$ 92,098	\$	87,198	\$	4,900	\$	52,529	\$	55,481
Teacher	18,643	17500.7	\$ 906,831,922	\$	888,921,875	\$	17,910,047	\$	50,794	\$	51,817
Education Media Generalist	90	85.86	\$ 5,379,549	\$	5,272,246	\$	107,303	\$	61,405	\$	62,655
Instructional Cordinator	238	191.42	\$ 11,868,750	\$	11,644,647	\$	224,103	\$	60,833	\$	62,004
Counselor	765	730.14	\$ 40,906,255	\$	39,746,544	\$	1,159,711	\$	54,437	\$	56,025
Psychological Examiner											
School Psychologist	187	167.42	\$ 11,099,656	\$	10,616,637	\$	483,019	\$	63,413	\$	66,298
Speech/Language Pathologist	235	214.2	\$ 12,674,084	\$	12,296,867	\$	377,217	\$	57,408	\$	59,169
Audiologist	4	3.2	\$ 219,513	\$	216,813	\$	2,700	\$	67,754	\$	68,598
School Social Worker	52	50.46	\$ 3,071,202	\$	3,035,960	\$	35,242	\$	60,166	\$	60,864
School Nurse	167	141.08	\$ 7,305,819	\$	7,219,869	\$	85,950	\$	51,176	\$	51,785
Occupational Therapist	27	21.4	\$ 1,475,253	\$	1,466,734	\$	8,519	\$	68,539	\$	68,937
Physical Therapist	10	8.91	\$ 580,924	\$	576,599	\$	4,325	\$	64,714	\$	65,199
Technology Services											
	21,828	20,369.68	1,110,868,216		1,089,157,121		21,711,095	\$	1,372,432	\$ 2	1,396,010
District Administrators	393	334.27	\$ 33,273,118	\$	32,904,724	\$	368,394	\$	00 420	\$	99,540
School Administrators				-			-	-	98,438		-
	1,017	920.62	\$ 76,182,171	\$	75,237,606	\$	944,565	\$	81,725	\$	82,751
Pupil Services	1,447	1,336.81	\$ 77,332,705	\$	75,176,023	\$	2,156,682	\$	56,235	\$	57,849
Instructional	18,971	17,777.98	\$ 924,080,221	\$	905,838,768	_	18,241,453	\$	50,953	\$	51,979
	21,828	20,369.68	\$ 1,110,868,216	\$	1,089,157,121	\$	21,711,095	\$	53,470	\$	54,365

## **Source Information**

This report is derived from personnel information submitted by each district and charter school in the fall of 2020. Salary information is for the 2020-21 school year.

## <u>FTE</u>

Employees are counted by Full Time Equivalent (FTE).

Certificated employees reported as performing more than one activity are allocated according to their FTE in each activity.